OP \$415.00 3845009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in IP

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company, as Successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		05/20/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	30977 San Antonio Street		
City:	ayward		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94544		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3845009	COLUMBUS. FOUNDED IN SAN FRANCISCO EST.		
Registration Number:	3927260	MANGIA VIVA AMORE		
Registration Number:	3851666	PASSION & PATIENCE		
Registration Number:	3466481	BUON GUSTO		
Registration Number:	3388366	TICINO		
Registration Number:	3606698	SAN FRANCISCO · SAN FRANCISCO · SAUSAGE		
Registration Number:	3534851	COLUMBUS SAN FRANCISCO SALUMERIA EST. 19		
Registration Number:	3509279	COLUMBUS		
Registration Number:	2944472	FARM TO FORK		
Registration Number:	2611719	SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO SAUSAGE COMP		
Registration Number:	2066452	COLUMBUS		
Registration Number:	1416988	DELI UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	1418688	DELI UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	0936718	COLUMBUS		
Registration Number:	1883726	TICINO		
Registration Number:	4222148	COLUMBUS WHOLE CUTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0872

900366493

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea Gniadek, Project Assistant

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Gniadek
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Scan_Andrea H Gniadek_10_40_02-06-2016#page1.tif source=Scan_Andrea H Gniadek_10_40_02-06-2016#page2.tif source=Scan_Andrea H Gniadek_10_40_02-06-2016#page3.tif source=Scan_Andrea H Gniadek_10_40_02-06-2016#page4.tif source=Scan_Andrea H Gniadek_10_40_02-06-2016#page5.tif source=Scan_Andrea H Gniadek_10_40_02-06-2016#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of May 20, 2016, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as successor agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "New Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), and GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION) as former agent and current subagent for the Secured Parties ("Subagent" and, together with the New Agent, the "Agents"). Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 27, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Columbus Manufacturing, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the other Credit Parties parties thereto, the Subagent, the New Agent as Agent for the Lenders, and the other Lenders parties thereto from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and patent security agreement entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower granted security interests in the certain intellectual property owned by Borrower, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Agent hereby RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and each Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that such Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Borrower.

Each Agent agrees, at Borrower's expense, to cooperate with Borrower and to provide Borrower with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of such Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\2314089.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Subagent

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as New Agent

Kristine Netjes

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2012, by Borrower in favor of Subagent was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4883/0436.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App, No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
COLUMBUS. FOUNDED IN SAN FRANCISCO EST. 1917	U.S.	77929884	3845009	7-Sep-10	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
MANGIA VIVA AMORE	U.S.	77509996	3927260	8-Mar-1i	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
PASSION & PATIENCE	U.S.	77979933	3851666	21-Sep- 10	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUÓN GUSTO	U.S.	77317217	3466481	15-Jul-08	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
TICINO	U.S.	77216801	3388366	26-Feb- 08	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO SAUSAGE COMPANY	U.S.	77217081	3606698	14-Apr- 09	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
COLUMBUS SAN FRANCISCO SALUMERIA EST. 1917	U.S.	77213647	3534851	18-Nov- 08	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
COLUMBUS	U.S.	77088502	3509279	30-Sep- 08	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
FARM TO FORK	U.S.	76483883	2944472	26-Apr- 05	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO SAUSAGE COMPANY	u.s.	76134913	2611719	27-Aug- 02	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
COLUMBUS .	U.S.	75024580	2066452	3-Jun-07	Columbus Manufacturing,

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
	maramana in iru osaabis u etiseitiin, iks aptalingaanisee eeligisisisteeteet	alkaningan kanan kan Kanan kanan ka			Inc.
DELI UNIVERSITY	U.S.	. 73586407	1416988	11-Nov- 06	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
DELI UNIVERSITY	U.S.	73586408	1418688	25-Nov- 86	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
COLUMBUS	U.S.	72368936	936718	27-Jun-72	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
TICINO	U.S.	74478722	1883726	[4-Mar- 95	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Arizona State	36491	36491	8-Nov-95	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	California State	91998	91998	29-Mar- 90	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
DELI UNIVERSITY	California State	25862	25862	21-Feb- 86	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
DELI UNIVERSITY	California State	25863	25863	21-Feb- 86	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Colorado State	19851028192	1985102819 2	28-Mar- 85	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Hawaii State	189299	189299	12-Dec- 95	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Idaho State	15092	15092	8-Nov-95	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Montana State	T018299	T018299	20-Mar- 95	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Nevada State	TM00190537	TM0019053	5-Mar-85	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
BUON GUSTO	Washington State	15629	15629	II-Mar- 85	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.
COLUMBUS WHOLE CUTS	U.S.	77648247	4222148	9-Oct-12	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.

The Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2012, by Borrower in favor of Subagent was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 029148/0686.

Patent Applications:

Patent	Jurisdiction	Publication Number	Publication Date
Gas flush high	U.S.	US 2012/0031798 A1	2/9/2012
pressure			-
pasteurization			
packaging and			
associated method	s		

CH\2314089.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 06/02/2016